# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Assignee and the Name of the Receiving Party shown on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 003534 Frame 0684. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment Of Trademark.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carmel Food Group, Inc.		03/13/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homestead Pasta Company, Inc.
Street Address:	315 South Maple Avenue, Building 106
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2230973	GOLDEN WEST
Registration Number:	2270693	GARIBALDI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900136848

Fax Number: (916)444-5441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-444-5444

Email: mwest@saciplaw.com Correspondent Name: R. Michael West Address Line 1: 1922 21st Street

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6332-A & 6332-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Michael West
	TRADEMARK

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0097

Signature:	/RMW/
Date:	06/22/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Declaration#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0098

## DECLARATION

Terrence J. Hall, President of Homestead Pasta Company, Inc. hereby affirms that Carmel Food Group, Inc. assigned the below-listed Registrations to Homestead Pasta Company, Inc. on March 13, 2007;

Trademark	Registration No.
GOLDEN WEST	2,230,973
GARIBALDI	2,270,693

The Assignment was recorded in the Recording Branch of the USPTO on March 22, 2007, and is contained on Reel 3534, Frame 0684.

The Assignment Of Trademark document contained a typographical error in the name of the Assignee. The Assignee's name was shown as "Homestead Pasta Company".

The correct name of the Assignee is --Homestead Pasta Company, Inc.--.

The Recordation Form Cover Sheet also contained a typographical error in the name of the Receiving Party. The Receiving Party's name was shown as "Homestead Pasta Company". The correct name of the Receiving Party is --Homestead Pasta Company, Inc.--.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Registrations, declares further that the facts set forth above are true; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Homestead Pasta Company, Inc.

Date: 6/19/0

- กระช่วยวกกด

Terrence I H

TRADEMARK

Title: PresideREEL: 004009 FRAME: 0099